The next learner throws the dice and writes 
their number to the right of the first and says the 2-digit number, 

For example, Learner A rolls 7, writes “7” and says 
“seven”. Learner B rolls 3, writes 73, and says “seventy-three”. 
Learner C rolls 11, writes 731, and says “seven hundred and thirty-
one”. 

Continue until you have a 9-digit number (“seven hundred 
and thirty-one million…”). A 10-sided dice would simplify the 
process and remove the slightly uneven distribution of numbers. 
Weaker groups can add the number to the left, for example 7 – 37 –

[...]

Stronger groups can do it without writing the numbers down.
Bigger or smaller. For this, learners work in pairs. Each learner
needs 4 sets of numbers from 0-9. (An old calendar or 2 can be
used for creating sets of numbers.) Learner A lays out four cards
(e.g. 2478). Learner B lays out four cards (e.g. 8431). Learner A
says “eight-thousand four-hundred and thirty-one is bigger
than two-thousand…” Learner B says “two-thousand… is smaller
than….” 

Variations: lower levels can use 2-or 3-digit numbers. For 
more challenge the numbers can be added or subtracted. In groups 
of 3 the numbers and be sorted from highest to lowest or vice versa.